## **EFRAG Sustainability Reporting Board**

**PLANNING AND NEXT MEETINGS** 

Agenda item 8

31 March 2022





EFRAG Sustainability Reporting Board 31 March 2022 agenda item 8



## DISCLAIMER

The views expressed in this presentation are those of the presenters, except where indicated otherwise. They are not approved by: the EFRAG Administrative Board, the EFRAG Sustainability Reporting Board or the European Lab Project Task Force on European sustainability reporting standards (PTF- ESRS)



## SECOND MEETING EFRAG SUSTAINABILITY REPORTING BOARD 7 APRIL

- Appointment of the EFRAG Sustainability Reporting TEG after consultation with the EC
- Public consultation on the Exposure Drafts on the First Set of Draft European Sustainability Reporting Standards: May–July
  - Progress report on the preparation of the public consultation
  - Discussion and agreement of questions to be included in the public consultation
  - Outreach events during the public consultation
- Planning of the transition of the project work of the PTF-ESRS to the EFRAG permanent bodies



## THIRD MEETING EFRAG SUSTAINABILITY REPORTING BOARD 22 APRIL

- Start of the transition of the PTF –ESRS work to the permanent structure
- First Set of Draft European Sustainability Reporting Standards
  - First presentation of the highlights by some PTF-ESRS Cluster Leads
  - Agree on plan for detailed discussion and formulation of views and directions of the Sustainability Reporting Board
- Update on the public consultation including the outreach events



EFRAG receives financial support of the European Union - DG Financial Stability, Financial Services and Capital Markets Union. The contents of this presentation is the sole responsibility of EFRAG and can under no circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the European Union.





EFRAG Aisbl - ivzw 35 Square de Meeüs B-1000 Brussel Tel. +32 (0)2 207 93 00 www.efrag.org



